

IN THE COURT OF THE LD ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 1ST COURT
BONGAON, NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JOWB00581)

SC-245/23

GR-2932/22

Ref: Gaighata PS Cno. 821 dated 03.09.2022

U/S-448/307/506 of IPC

State

Vs

Upananda Biswas

Order No 01
21.06.2023

Notification of commitment dated 05.04.2023 in case No GR-2932/22 made by the Ld ACJM, Bongaon is received. Accused on CB.

Perused the LCR and order of commitment. The case U/S-448/307/506 of IPC stands for sessions trial. So cognizance is taken.

As per resolution of Joint Bar Association, Bongaon no steps taken and the case is adjourned today.

Fix 15.09.2023 for appearance of the accused person and commitment.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge 1st Court
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas