

SC-245/23

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JOWB00581)

order No 02

14.09.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and commitment.

Accused Upananda Biswas on CB is absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 09.01.2024 for appearance of the accused person and commitment.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas