

SC245 of 2023

Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerjee(WB00980) ADJ FTC 1 st Court Bongaon

08

Dated 06-12-2024

Today is fixed for apperance of accused person and appointment of PP in charge.

LD PP in charge files hazira.

Ld. Advocate on behlaf of accused person files a petition and praying for time on ground stated there in.Petition is allowed.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix 25-02-2025 for apperance of accused persons and consideration of charge.
D/C by me

FTC 1 court Bongaon

ADJ FTC 1 court Bongaon