

SC 245 of 2023

Present : SriPradip Kumar Adhikary (incharge)WB00916ADJ FTC 1 court
Bongaon

12

Dated 09-09-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and appearance of IO.

Sole accused persons is on court bail and takes no steps today.

Ld.PP in charge files hazira.

No report is received from O/C Gaighata & IO is not present today.

Ld.PO is on leave.

There is resolution of Joint Bar Association not to pass any adverse order.

Considered. For the end of justice case is adjourned today.

Fix 15/12/2025 appearance of accused person and appearance of IO.

D/C be me

ADJ FTC 1 court Bongaon

ADJ FTC 1 court Bongaon